' Office of Superintendent of Schools August 27, 2003
Board Meeting of September 10, 2003

Facilities Operations, Maintenance and Planning
Ana Rijo-Conde, Interim Assistant Superintendent

SUBJECT: FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
PROJECT NO. LV999942
FIRE ALARM REPLACEMENT
SHENANDOAH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1023 SW 21 Avenue, Miami, Florida

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

This request for change in the construction contract includes one item for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A presents a description of the item, the cause for
the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board.
In order to prevent delay in the completion of the project, staff authorized the
Contractor to proceed with item 1. This item is presented to the Board for
confirmation as required by State Statute.

Change ltems Synopsis: Additional cost to add fire alarm system devices.

This additional cost will increase the contract price by an amount of $4,171. This
item has been recommended by the Project Architect and was confirmed by the
Technicat Review Committee, subsequent to completion, on August 26, 2003. It was
found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm
Final Change Order No. 3 on Project No. LV999942, Fire Alarm

Replacement, Shenandoah Elementary School for an additional
cost of $4,171.

MP:ayb

E - 41



FINAL CHARGE ORDER ATTACHMENT A

5001 SHENANDOAH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

Projeat No.: LV999942 Fire Alarm Replacement

DOTLARS DAYS
ACTION STAFF ARG REQ. AUTH, AUTH.
ITEM REQ ORIG. AUTH. AFFVD. TYPE CAUSE REC, REQ. REC.
1 c c 07/28/2003 UN uc 4,171.04 4,171.00 0 0
Contractor provided labor, material and
equipment to furnish and install
additional fire alarm system devices for
the existing elevator. This included
conduit and wire changes.
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: 4,171.00 Yy



ATTACHMENT A
FINAL CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHAMGE ORDER NO.: 3

Facility: 5001 SHENANDOAH ELEMENTARY SCHOOQL
Projact No,.: LV599942

Descriptiocn: FIRE ALARM REPLACEMENT

Architect: LIVS ASBCCIATES
BEFCO: RONALD E FRAZIER & ASSOC, PA
Contractox: SIMPLEX TIME RECORDER CO. PRIME :

CONTRACT STATUS

GRIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE......ctvusnvncarnnns .- 150,220.00

UNUSED CONTINGENCY.....o0vvvuvinnn $ 0.00

CONTRACT PRICE AFTER CONTINGENCY........0000... 8 150,220.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS......... cerreena 8 50,131.00

PREVIOUS CREDITS........... vreeesd 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED KET CHANGE......... 1 50,131.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE............ ve B 200,351, 00
THIS CHANGE...... P Cerane $ 4,171.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE............... - 54,302.00

ADJUSTED CONTRAGT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE...... $ 204,522,000

CONTRACT AWARD DATE............. e btaeeeaenaas Decembexr 12, 2001

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.........0..n. June 16, 2002
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION...... 56

PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.............. August 11, 2002
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... v}

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE..,.. August 11, 2002

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. ......0vvcenenen.. N/A

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE........ Cerranan caae August 11, 2002

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
{Totals Including This Change Order. Exrors threshold + 15% Omissions = 2-1/2%)

TYPE - AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS....... .- 0.00 0.00 0
OMISSIONS,.......§ ¢.00 0.00 0
OWNER REQUESTS...$ 0.00 0.00 0
UNFORESEEN.......$ 10,520,00 7.00 20
OTHER............ $ 43,782.00 29.14 36
SCOPE CHANGE..... $ 0,00 0.00 Q
HURRICANE. ....... $ 0.00 0.00 0
Totals ..... $ 54,302,00 36.14 56
e ol e v e e W sk e ek ok e dr e eyt e e skl e e e o B e e o W M e o v e A vk e W e e ok e e o W ko e ok o e ok e e ki o o e e e e ok e e ok ok e e R o
LEGEND : TYPE: DBQ--Dasign-Builder Omission
ER--PA/E Error DBED--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane Andrew CD-- Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM--P/A Omission CE-- Contractoer Error
E-- Bducational Fac. Plan. QOT--Other CR=-~- Contractor Requesat
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Raquest FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
FO-~ Pastrack/C d. Omission
D-- DCPS Spacialists/Dapts. 8C~-Soopa Changa ./ oo
UN-~Unforseen ID-~ Inapection Delay
€-- Contractor CAUSE MD-- Manufacturer's Delay
8~- State DOE : 00-- Owher Omiasi
AR --Architectural Error ¥ tmiasion
M-- Maintenance Dept. 20 --Acohitectural s OD-- Owner Dalay
~~Arg aectural Omission e
U-- User (Principal/Admin.) OR~- Owner Request
I UBC EBE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-~ Rainatate Alternate
- b o
EEO--Electrical Enginearing Omission 8C-- Scope Change

AM-—, t.
Rebestos bgm MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City

D3--Design Services (Group) RD~- Rain Dalay

MEG-~-Machanical Engineering Omission

CM--Construction Manager UC-- Unforseen Conditions
SEE--8tructural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co., Dalay
ACTION: SEO--Structural BEngineering Omission CL~~ Claerical Error
A-- Approva ‘ CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C/ae—contien/rpproca metmorire S0 CHTEL Eiginsering Ontasion --omatruction Hanages Omissicn
DBER--Design-Builder Request

CME--Construction Manager Error

DBE--Dasign-Builder Error cC-- Criteria Ch

2





